FAKTO^IZEHN

Press Contact

Angela Krambs +49 (221) 888 26 – 599 Angela.Krambs@FaktorZehn.de

Fit for the future - WWK Allgemeine Versicherung successfully replaces its mainframe-based claims and policy system for non-life business

After a 3-year project period, with a highly motivated internal project team and a strong partner, WWK Allgemeine Versicherung has replaced its mainframe solution in the non-life business with the Faktor-ICS claims system and the Faktor-IPM policy system from Faktor Zehn.

As an independent and modern financial services provider, the WWK Lebensversicherung a.G. decided in 2019 to completely replace its mainframe system within an ambitious timeframe of approximately 4 years and at the same time to make the IT-application landscape fit for the future. As part of this major project, a partner was sought who could offer WWK Allgemeine Versicherung both, the software and the associated services for the replacement of parts of the old non-life mainframe solution, all from a single source.

After just 11 months, WWK was able to go live with the Faktor-ICS claims system in the household segment. The conversion of the other business lines to Faktor-ICS and the introduction of the Faktor-IPM policy system for commercial business and for the private customer business lines household, building and glass were also successfully implemented in the further course of the project. In parallel, the migration of the existing business is being worked on. The migration of the approximately 200,000 contracts into IPM is expected to be completed by the end of the year.

The policy and claims system by Faktor Zehn allow to manage complex processes simply and efficiently. In addition to a very high degree of automation in the claims management processes, the userfriendly software and the integration of service provider control in claims processing are further highlights of the new system landscape.

Dr. Henri Siemens, Head of IT at WWK, said (translated):

With the use of Faktor Zehn's components in the non-life business, we have managed to convert parts of our old mainframe-based nonlife in-house development to standard software. The components from Faktor Zehn fit seamlessly into our IT application landscape,

Press Release



which is geared towards future viability. A very important criteria in our decision in favor of Faktor Zehn was the fact that we could obtain both technically and professionally convincing software and the associated services from a single source, from experienced specialists who speak our language and thus quickly understand our problems and challenges, and who could then provide us with active and solution-oriented support'.

Hedwig Süß, project manager at WWK said (translated):

'The success of the project within the tight timeframe speaks for itself. This was made possible, among other things, by the excellent teamwork together with the Faktor Zehn project team. We developed a very close partnership, which is highly praised by all those involved on the part of both Faktor Zehn and WWK.'

About WWK

The WWK Versicherungsgruppe is an independent and modern financial service provider. In terms of business volume, the core company, WWK-Lebensversicherung a.G., is one of the German life insurers with the strongest substance and equity. For decades, it has been one of the market leaders in unit-linked life insurance. WWK Allgemeine Versicherung AG is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Group. As an experienced non-life insurer, it has been a reliable partner for all private and commercial customers for many years.

Further information about WWK can be found at: <u>www.wwk.de</u>.

About Faktor Zehn

Faktor Zehn GmbH specializes in the field of IT, within the insurance industry. As a software house, Faktor Zehn offers solutions for the insurance industry based on modern Java architecture. Their portfolio includes product management, policy management, offer/quotation, claims and partner systems. In total, Faktor Zehn's software is already in productive use at over 20 leading insurers.

Further information on Faktor Zehn can be found at: <u>www.faktorzehn.de</u>

Note to editors

This press release may be reproduced free of charge. A specimen

Press Release



copy is requested. We will be happy to provide you with images on request. Thank you very much.

Contact

Faktor Zehn GmbH Friedenheimer Brücke 21 80639 Munich, Germany Telefon: +49 (89) 520 311 – 0 Fax: +49 (89) 520 311 – 500 E-Mail: info@faktorzehn.de Web: www.FaktorZehn.com LinkedIn: https://de.linkedin.com/company/faktor-zehn-gmbh Blog: https://blog.faktorzehn.de/ XING: https://www.xing.com/pages/faktorzehngmbh

Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/FaktorZehn/</u> YouTube: <u>www.youtube.com/channel/UCQBMRolkxooUjVxFwmW1lfQ</u> Instagram: <u>https://www.instagram.com/faktorzehn/</u>